

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5598-5605/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2026 in CRM-M No. 29542/2025 04-02-2026 in CRM-M No. 37507/2025 04-02-2026 in CRM-M No. 30217/2025 04-02-2026 in CRM-M No. 37790/2025 04-02-2026 in CRM-M No. 37886/2025 04-02-2026 in CRM-M No. 37853/2025 04-02-2026 in CWP No. 13397/2024 04-02-2026 in CWP No. 25007/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

KARAN SINGH DALAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2026 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Ms. Indira Goswami, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be not deleted from the date
already notified i.e. 24th April, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR